SCOPE:  CMOS, TTL-COMPATIBLE  ANALOG SWITCHES
     Device Type                    Generic Number
          01       DG381AA(x)/883B
          02    DG384AA(x)/883B
          03                                DG387AA(x)/883B
          04                                DG390AA(x)/883B
    Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter           Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code

15 IN1 IN1
16 S1 S1
ORDERING Information TO-100
01 DG381AAA /883B 1 D1 S1
01 DG381AAK /883B 2 S1 D1
02 DG384AAK /883B 3 IN IN1
03 DG387AAA /883B 4 V+ V+
03 DG387AAK /883B 5 NC NC
04 DG390AAK /883B 6 GND GND
7 V- V-
8 NC IN2
9 S2 D2
10 D2 S2
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  DG381A/DG384A/ 19-0059 Rev. B
DG387A/DG390A/883B Page  4  of 6
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Sampling and inspection procedures shall be in accordance with  MIL-Prf-38535, Appendix A as specified in Mil-
Std-883.
Screening shall be in accordance with Method 5004 of Mil-Std-883.  Burn-in test Method 1015: